# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6298299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MADISON LOGIC DATA, INC.	04/06/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOMBORA, INC.	
Street Address:	257 PARK AVE. SOUTH, 6TH FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17020309

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5032229981

Email: hkulin@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT, PC

Address Line 1: 1211 SW 5TH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129135-257444	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER KULIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Kulin/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2\_5782-0001 Name Change to Bombora#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054226 FRAME: 0673

506251554

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:01 PM 04/06/2015 FILED 05:01 PM 04/06/2015 SRV 150473055 - 5597887 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MADISON LOGIC DATA, INC.

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the board of directors of Madison Logic Data, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the certificate of incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment are as follows:

RESOLVED, that the certificate of incorporation be amended by changing Article First so that, as amended, such Article reads as follows: "First: The name of the corporation is Bombora, Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter the stockholders of said corporation holding the necessary number of shares as required by statute to approve said amendment approved the amendment by written consent pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 6<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2015.

By: /s/Erik Matlick

Name: Erik Matlick

Title: CEO

{10514.001 00234621.1}

RECORDED: 09/15/2020

PATENT REEL: 054226 FRAME: 0674